OP \$40.00 4258564

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM431032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MD Car Rental, Inc.		06/06/2017	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E-Z Rent A Car, LLC	
Street Address:	2003 McCoy Road	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32809	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4258564	EZ-GO CAR RENTAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4078434444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-843-4600

Email: trademarks@lowndes-law.com

Correspondent Name: Jon M. Gibbs

Address Line 1: 215 North Eola Drive
Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jon M. Gibbs, Reg. No. 47,594	
SIGNATURE:	/Jon M. Gibbs/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20170613133656#page1.tif source=20170613133656#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006083 FRAME: 0082

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), made effective this day of
June , 2017, is made by and between MD CAR RENTAL, INC.,
Maryland corporation having an address located at: 901 Curtain Avenue, Baltimore, MD 2121
("Assignor") and E-Z RENT A CAR, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a
address located at: 2003 McCoy Road, Orlando, FL 32809 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No.: 4,258,564 for the word mark EZ-GO CAR RENTAL for "Car rental" services in International Class 039 ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires, and Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademark throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark and the right to sue and recover for any past, present, or future infringements of the Trademark.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide promptly after its execution hereof, such further instruments, documents or assignments as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee an undivided interest in Assignor's rights to the Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT U.S. TM Reg. No.: 4,258,564

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006083 FRAME: 0083

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my	y hand this day of Jone, 2017.
T.	AD CAR RENTAL, INC.
7	Jame: ACIGARANT Opis
Т	itle:
STATE OF MARYLAND) COUNTY OF Harland) ss:	
The foregoing instrument was sworn to and so	ubscribed before me this \(\bigcom_M^M \) day of \(\sum_{\text{opensor}} \), who is: \(\bigcup_{\text{opensor}} \) personally known to \(\text{(type of identification)} \)
	Y PUBLIC OF MARYLAND oe or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT U.S. TM Reg. No.: 4,258,564

RECORDED: 06/13/2017